12
2
2
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 122
122
E
M
C

D
L (excl.
terms) Order CodeMftrs. List No.
Dimensions
Resistance
(mΩ)
Leakage
Current
(mA)
Inductance
(nH)
Capacitance
(2 x nF)
Current
Rating
Ì Range of ac and dc capacitors
Ì Standard and high performance options
Ì EN133200 and EN132400 approved
Ì 5kV pulse test capability for ac filters and 2.5kV for dc filters
AC Specification
Voltage rating 250V ac @ 50/60Hz (EN132400)
300V ac @ 50/60Hz (other applications)
Test voltage 3000V dc for 2 secs
Capacitor class Y2
ac Kit includes one each of the following:
FN7610-10/M3 2 x 4.7nF 10A
FN7611-16/M4 2 x 22nF 16A
FN7612-32/M4 2 x 100nF 32A
FN7612-63/M6 2 x 470nF 63A
FN7611-100/M8 2 x 470nF 100A
FN7610-200/M10 2 x 100nF 200A
Note: Fourth numeral in Mftrs. List No. indicates performance
0=Standard, 1=High and 2=Very high
M number indicates the metric termination size
dc Kit includes one each of the following:
FN7660-10/M3 2 x 10nF 10A
FN7661-16/M4 2 x 100nF 16A
FN7661-32/M4 2 x 100nF 32A
FN7661-63/M6 2 x 470nF 63A
FN7661-100/M8 2 x 1µF 100AFN7660-
200/M10 2 x 470nF 200A
DC Specification
Voltage rating 130V dc  or 130V @ 50/60Hz
Test voltage 1420V dc for 2 secs